must be on the headrail or on the roller tube of every window covering.  The label must contain: 

the name, city, and state of the manufacturer, importer, or fabricator; the month and year of 

manufacture; and the designation of the window covering as either “Stock” or “Custom.”   

Three hundred ninety-one (391) known entities supply window coverings to the U.S. 

market.  If modifications to existing product labels are required, we estimate that the time 

required to make these modifications is about 1 hour per model.  Based on an evaluation of 

supplier product lines, each of the 391 entities supplies an average of 11 models of window